
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 31 July 2021

M M2/3 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNCLE BENNY 1 Last start Masters winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R8, M 1M 3M 5M M2/1/2J. Grief 490895 4/0200

 2 MIND BLOWIN' Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 10/07/2021, R10, M 2M 5P 6P M2/1/1S. Wilkinson 471084 10/0128

 3 DAM THE MAN Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R9, P 4P (FEL)P 2P M2/1/2A. Byrnes 488095 15/0220

 4 ABOVE THE RIM Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R9, Y 8Y 5M 1M M2/2/1P. Blake 492190 7/0183

 5 PLUMB Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 4P M2/2/2T. Watkins 494364 11/0165

 6 PHANTOM OWL Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R8, M 3M 7M 6M M3/2C. Pollard 475970 4/0145

 7 FLASH MULCHER 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8M 6Y M3/2S. Fleming 493460 3/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 31 July 2021

Y 4/5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MEAT PIE HERO Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 5P 4/1/2K. Barton 496947 4/2174

 2 HARD CASE WATSON Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 1P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 531153 4/3168

 3 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 8P 4/1/2P. Boyd 532800 4/3150

 4 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 2Y 4/1/2S. Easey 529709 5/4144

 5 BIT OF SAUCE Weighted points score CAP, 11/04/2021, R6, 5 5P 6P 7P 4/1/2S. Easey 526386 3/2120

 6 TOURING SOON Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R6, P 7P 7Y 8P 4/1/1P. Withers 496916 4/399

 7 FLEETFOOT PUNK Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R2, Y 1Y 6P 3P 5/3P. Moran 535644 3/2178

 8 HANLEY Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 1Y 3Y 4P 5/3C. Pollard 501361 3/1121

 9 TYPHOON RIBBONS Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 1Y 4Y 3P 5/3S. Easey 532461 2/1115

 10 RUST PROOF Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R7, Y 1Y 2Y 4Y 5/3G. Tyrpenou 532685 2/1109

 11 CHASE TO EXCEL Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 1Y 6Y 5/4A. Williams 525601 1/0101

 12 FUNKY GIRL Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 2Y 1Y 1Y 5/1M. Stegnjaic 535647 4/3172

 13 FUNKY FREAK Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 3Y 1Y 5/4M. Stegnjaic 535648 1/0140

 14 STRIKING Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 2Y 4P 6P 5/4C. Chappelow 496953 2/0138

 15 WIND OF CHANGE Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 3Y 1Y 2Y 5/4M. Stegnjaic 522899 1/0136

 16 GUTHERSON Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R2, Y 2Y 4P 1Y 5/3V. Sultana 532670 2/1129

 17 PANGAI Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 3Y 4Y 5P 5/1C. Chappelow 496954 3/2114

 18 MISS SPRINGFIELD Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 2Y 3Y 8Y 5/4J. Grief 531158 1/0102

 19 SKEET'S DESIRE Last start placegetter RIS, 10/07/2021, R6, Y 2Y 5Y 7P 5/4R. Alcock 498933 1/095

 20 FUN GUY EBBY Dropping in grade RIS, 22/05/2021, R4, Y 5C 5P 3C 5/1M. Eberand 522959 4/2140

 21 UNCLE BENNY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R8, M 1M 3M 5M 5/4J. Grief 490895 4/0200

 22 ZIG ZAG BANJO Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 6Y 5/3R. Thomas 531396 3/1194

 23 SENTOSA DOLL Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R5, P 6P 3Y 4P 5/3S. Simonetta 538829 2/1140

 24 GO BONZO Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4S. Gittoes 500042 2/1107

 25 MOTOR CITY FEVER Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 7Y 1P 4P 5/4A. Williams 498598 1/0102

 26 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R4, P 7P (FEL)Y 7P 5/4T. Vella-Powell 521183 1/098

 27 UTAH DELTA Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/4J. Satti 524144 2/098

 28 WORKING BEE Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R4, P 6P 6Y 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/094

 29 HELLO DELL Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 538826 1/094

 30 SWISH MISS Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R12, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 533469 1/087

 31 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R3, P 7P 2Y 6P 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/085
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 31 July 2021

Y 4/5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 TRUE TERROR Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R7, Y 4Y 7P 7P 5/4C. Betts 538146 1/082

 33 TIRADORA Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R2, P 6P 3Y 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 1/081

 34 ABOUT THAT Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4S. Nash 521048 1/078

 35 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5Y 4Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 2/174

 36 FLASH MULCHER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8M 6Y 5/1S. Fleming 493460 3/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 31 July 2021

Y 5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLEETFOOT PUNK Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R2, Y 1Y 6P 3P 5/3P. Moran 535644 3/2178

 2 HANLEY Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 1Y 3Y 4P 5/3C. Pollard 501361 3/1121

 3 TYPHOON RIBBONS Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 1Y 4Y 3P 5/3S. Easey 532461 2/1115

 4 RUST PROOF Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R7, Y 1Y 2Y 4Y 5/3G. Tyrpenou 532685 2/1109

 5 CHASE TO EXCEL Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 1Y 6Y 5/4A. Williams 525601 1/0101

 6 FUNKY GIRL Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 2Y 1Y 1Y 5/1M. Stegnjaic 535647 4/3172

 7 FUNKY FREAK Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 3Y 1Y 5/4M. Stegnjaic 535648 1/0140

 8 STRIKING Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 2Y 4P 6P 5/4C. Chappelow 496953 2/0138

 9 WIND OF CHANGE Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 3Y 1Y 2Y 5/4M. Stegnjaic 522899 1/0136

 10 GUTHERSON Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R2, Y 2Y 4P 1Y 5/3V. Sultana 532670 2/1129

 11 PANGAI Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 3Y 4Y 5P 5/1C. Chappelow 496954 3/2114

 12 MISS SPRINGFIELD Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 2Y 3Y 8Y 5/4J. Grief 531158 1/0102

 13 SKEET'S DESIRE Last start placegetter RIS, 10/07/2021, R6, Y 2Y 5Y 7P 5/4R. Alcock 498933 1/095

 14 FUN GUY EBBY Dropping in grade RIS, 22/05/2021, R4, Y 5C 5P 3C 5/1M. Eberand 522959 4/2140

 15 UNCLE BENNY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R8, M 1M 3M 5M 5/4J. Grief 490895 4/0200

 16 ZIG ZAG BANJO Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 6Y 5/3R. Thomas 531396 3/1194

 17 SENTOSA DOLL Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R5, P 6P 3Y 4P 5/3S. Simonetta 538829 2/1140

 18 GO BONZO Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4S. Gittoes 500042 2/1107

 19 MOTOR CITY FEVER Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 7Y 1P 4P 5/4A. Williams 498598 1/0102

 20 UTAH DELTA Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/4J. Satti 524144 2/098

 21 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R4, P 7P (FEL)Y 7P 5/4T. Vella-Powell 521183 1/098

 22 HELLO DELL Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 538826 1/094

 23 WORKING BEE Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R4, P 6P 6Y 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 1/094

 24 SWISH MISS Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R12, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 533469 1/087

 25 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R3, P 7P 2Y 6P 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/085

 26 TRUE TERROR Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R7, Y 4Y 7P 7P 5/4C. Betts 538146 1/082

 27 TIRADORA Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R2, P 6P 3Y 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 1/081

 28 ABOUT THAT Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4S. Nash 521048 1/078

 29 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5Y 4Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 2/174

 30 FLASH MULCHER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8M 6Y 5/1S. Fleming 493460 3/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 31 July 2021

Y MDN 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLIND PURSUIT Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R4, Y 2Y 2P 2Y M/1J. Grief 531302 0/0136

 2 RED FIRESTONE Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 2Y 3Y M/1S. Simonetta 538825 0/0132

 3 MY OWN CARGO Last start placegetter RIS, 24/07/2021, R4, Y 3Y 7P 7P M/1A. Williams 521391 0/069

 4 LITTLE LOKI Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 27/07/2021, R1, P

GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P

2P 2P 7Y M/1R. Thomas 533634 0/0136

 5 SHOT CALLER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/07/2021, R1, P 3P M/1J. Smallwood 522787 0/0117

 6 DOWNTOWN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 17/07/2021, R1, Y 4P 5P 3Y M/1L. Fletcher 493179 0/0110

 7 RING BURNER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/07/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 4P M/1S. Sealey 544798 0/092

 8 DAYLIGHT ROBBERY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/07/2021, R4, P 2P 7Y 8Y M/1B. Berrier 520269 0/062

 9 EBBY DECLAN First start M/1M. Eberand 542877 0/00

 10 LET'S WIN MONEY First start M/1B. Barnes 544494 0/00

 11 PATIENT ROOSTER First start M/1S. Easey 539076 0/00

 12 THREE MONKEYS First start M/1B. Berrier 533117 0/00

 13 SANGUINE First start M/1S. Pulbrook 546265 0/00

 14 SLY DUNBAR First start M/1C. Carl 542918 0/00

 15 DESPICABLE VINNY Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 8Y 5Y M/1R. Hancock 528702 0/039

 16 OMNIPOTENT BLUE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/06/2021, R3, P 7P M/1R. Hancock 539603 0/033

 17 BOBBY BIDEN Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 21/07/2021, R2, P 7P M/1S. Sealey 531613 0/033

 18 MINI MOO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 21/07/2021, R2, P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 528746 0/025

 19 SWIFT CHOICE Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 17/07/2021, R2, Y 8Y M/1B. Gilbert 540479 0/025

 20 ROCK SINGER Weighted points score DAP, 14/01/2021, R1, P 4P (FEL)P M/1S. Easey 530502 0/058

 21 DEADLY FRANK Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 4Y 7P 6Y M/1R. Hancock 531897 0/058

 22 MY PLACE FRIDAY Weighted points score GOS, 27/07/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1S. Simonetta 539796 0/055

 23 ENZO'S GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 6P M/1K. Barton 527723 0/054

 24 GLENN'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R1, Y 6Y 6P 7P M/1J. Lowe 523844 0/052

 25 ZAMBORA JET Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 5Y 6P M/1P. Moran 540600 0/048

 26 SASSY ACTRESS Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R4, Y 4Y 8P 8P M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 31 July 2021

Y NG1-4 324 NGS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HERE COMES JOE Grade order Grade 1 1Y 1Y 7C 1/2J. Estephan 508237 18/9183

 2 ZHUKOV Grade order Grade 2 3Y 1Y 4P 2/1/2C. Lovelee 498930 16/15228

 3 COOL CHEVY MAGIC Grade order Grade 2 1Y 3Y 5P 2/1/2A. Proctor 500489 6/5186

 4 RITZA RAIN Grade order Grade 2 5Y 1Y 1Y 2/1/1V. Ellul 529689 6/3160

 5 MY BUDDY Grade order Grade 2 3Y 5Y 5Y 2/1/1C. Gatt 498262 7/6150

 6 RADIATION Grade order Grade 3 2Y 2P 3P 3/1/2R. Goodwin 528101 10/7324

 7 BYRON BREEZE 2 Grade order Grade 3 5Y 1P 1P 3/1/1C. Carl 532845 8/5260

 8 BROKEN DRUM Grade order Grade 3 2Y 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Grief 519680 9/4249

 9 BENJI BUTTONS Grade order Grade 3 4Y 4Y 6Y 3/1/2L. Azzopardi 501210 20/16130

 10 SUPERSONIC BLUE Grade order Grade 4 4Y 5P 2Y 4/1/2R. Hancock 529712 9/7144
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 31 July 2021

Y NG1-4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPER BY TWO Dropping in grade RIS, 24/07/2021, R10, Y 7Y 2Y 6Y 2/1/2P. Lagogiane 508711 11/10186

 2 KING POWER Last start winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 1Y 1P 1Y 3/1/2L. Atchison 533155 7/3244

 3 DESPICABLE USHER Dropping in grade RIS, 19/06/2021, R7, Y 3P 1P 6P 3/1/2S. Easey 529711 7/5213

 4 BYRON BREEZE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R10, Y 5Y 1P 1P 3/1/1C. Carl 532845 8/5260

 5 SEYMOUR ANDO'S Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 2P 3/1/2S. Simonetta 525146 5/0138

 6 ZIPPING MIAMI Last start Provincial winner RIC, 27/07/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 2P 4/1/2C. Carl 529858 3/2186

 7 TACHYCARDIC Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P 3P 4/1/1K. Coleman 529696 3/0190

 8 KARMEN KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 1P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 539794 4/3175
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